

KOLHAN UNIVERSITY, CHAIBASA

(EXAMINATION DEPARTMENT)

NOTIFICATION

This is to notify for information to all the Research Scholars who were registered after 31.08.2009 for Ph.D. Examination under Kolhan University (including Ph.D. Pass out and ongoing Students) / PET of KU Qualified/Completed the course work in P.G. Deptt. of K.U. that the date of filling up of examination form & fee of Ph.D. course work Examination 2017 will be as follows:

Name of Exam.	Date of filling up exams. form by the Research Scholars in the P.G. Deptt. Kolhan University, Chaibasa	Date of submission of exams. form & fee by the P.G. Deptt., K.U., in University office
Ph.D Course Work Exam 2017	09/09/2017 to 17/09/2017	Within 20/09/2017

- N.B.:- (i) No individual form & fee will be accepted in the University office from the candidate.
 - (ii) Photocopies of Score card/M.Phil/NET Certificate should be enclosed with each examination form of the examinee.
 - (iii) Examination fee will be Rs. 1000/- per examinee.
 - (iv) Cost of each Exam form is Rs. 50/-
 - (v) The filled up examination form is to be submitted in concerned Deptt. only.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

Sd/- Dr. P.K.Pani Controller of Examinations Kolhan University, Chaibasa

Memo No. NC/KU/CE/10828-10831/17 Copy to:

1. Head concerned P.G. Deptt., under K.U., Chaibasa.

2. F.O., Kolhan University for information & needful.

3. Office of VC/PVC/R for information to VC/PVC/R.

4. The Editor- (a). Prabhat Khaber, New Jain Market, Chaibasa

(b). Dainik Jagaran, Chaibasa,

(c). Hindustan, Chaibasa

(d). New Ispat Mail, Chaibasa,

(e). Dainik Bhaskar

(f). The Hindustan Times

(g). The Telegraph

(h). Chamakta Aina, Chaibasa

(i). Uditvani, Chaibasa

(j). Jharkhand News Line, Chaibasa, (k). Farooqui Tanzeeb for favour of publication in their respective daily, free of cost, if they so desired.

Controller of Examinations Kolhan University, Chaibasa



KOLHAN UNIVERSITY CHAIBASA, (EXAMINATION DEPARTMENT)

NOTIFICATION

(A). Programme of Ph.D. Course Work Exam. 2017

Reporting Time: 9.30 A.M.

Day & Date	1 st Sitting Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. Subject/Paper I	2 nd Sitting Time: 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M. Subject/Paper II
07/10/2017 (Saturday)	Research Methodology & Computer Application	Subject Module

(B). Centre of Examination

Name of the College/Department	Name of Centre	Name of the centre Supdt.
	P.G. Department, K.U., Chaibasa	Concerned HOD, P.G Deptt., K.U., Chaibasa

- N.B.: 1. Provision of the conduct of examination Act 1981 and direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Patna dated 22.12.1995 will be strictly implemented for fair conduct of exams.
 - 2. In case of walk out/stay out/mass scale use of unfair means, there will be no re-examination and Zero marks will be awarded.
 - 3. In case of misprint regarding examination programme in the newspaper the University is not likely to be responsible and no re-examination will be held. The examinees concerned are therefore directed to verify the examination programme from their respective Department.

Pattern of Examination

(i) 10 Objective questions carrying one mark each.

(ii) Answer any four questions out of seven question carrying 15 marks each.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

Sd/- Dr. P.K.Pani Controller of Examinations Kolhan University, Chaibasa

Memo No. NC/KU/CE/ 10832-10831/17

Dated 08 07 117

1. Head concerned P.G. Deptt., under K.U., Chaibasa

2. The F. O., K.U., Chaibasa for information & needful.

3. Office of the VC/PVC/R for information to VC/PVC/Registrar.

4. The Editor- (a). Prabhat Khabar,

(b). Khabar Mantra

(c). Dainik Jagaran, Chaibasa,

(d). Hindustan, Chaibasa

(e). New Ispat Mail, Chaibasa,

(f). Dainik Bhaskar

(g). The Hindustan Times

(h). The Telegraph

(i). Chamakta Aina, Chaibasa

(i). Uditvani, Chaibasa

(k). Jharkhand News Line, Chaibasa, (l). Farooqui Tanzeeb

for favour of publication in their respective daily, free of cost, if desired.

Controller of Examinations Kolhan University, Chaibasa

KOLHAN UNIVERSITY, CHAIBASA (EXAMINATION DEPARTMENT)

<u>Proceeding of the meeting of Head & Deans for Ph. D. Coursework Examination held on 07/09/2017</u>

A meeting of the Heads of PG Departments & Faculty Deans for Ph. D. Coursework Examination is held on 07/09/2017 at 03.00 PM in the Conference Hall under the chairmanship of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Dr. Shukla Mahanty.

Following resolutions are taken in the meeting:

(1) It is resolved that the Ph. D. Coursework Examination will be conducted by the Examination Department of Kolhan University for all those students who were registered for Ph. D. (including Pass out and thesis submitted) / Qualified the PET of KU/completed the course work in respective PG Departments of KU in order to fulfill the requirements for Ph. D. course.

(2) It is resolved that There will be two papers for examination i.e., (i) Research Methodology & Computer Application (ii) Subject Module.

<u>PATTERN OF EXAMINATION</u>: (Full Marks: 100; Univ. Exam: 70 Marks & Internal: 30 Marks, Pass marks: 50in each paper out of 100)

- A) Objective Questions: 10 Questions carrying 1 mark each = 10 Marks
- B) Long answer type questions: Any 4 questions out of 7 questions carrying 15 marks each = 60 Marks
- C) Internal examination is the sole responsibility of PG Department concerned. Internal marks should be submitted by the respective PG Heads to office of CE, KU within 05/10/2017.
- (3) It is resolved that The fee for filling up of examination forms for Ph. D. Coursework examination is fixed at Rs. 1000/- excluding cost of exam form.
- (4) It is resolved that the process of Mid-term seminar, Pre-submission viva and related works for Ph. D. degree examination of Registered Research Scholar does not affect due to the said examination.

(Dr. Shukla Mahanty)

Vice-Chancellor

Kolhan University, Chaibasa

(Dr. P.K. Pani) Controller of Examination

Kolhan University, Chaibasa